PRODUCT PROFILE
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
LOW CONSUMPTION 100-C CONTACTORS
WITH 24V DC CONTROL
100-C CONTACTORS WITH UNMATCHED
LOW HOLDING POWER
ESSENTIAL COMPONENTS.

� Built-in surge suppression
Publication 100-PP028D-EN-P - April 2008 Copyright © 2007 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Product Selection and Ordering Information
Contactor Selection, 24V DC Coil Voltage
Control Relay Selection, 24V DC Coil Voltage (Ratings for 700-CF with standard contacts)
Control Circuit Technical Data
The low consumption coil is available as coil voltage code EJ for Bulletin 100-C contactors from 9 trough 43 A and for 700-C control relays. Existing
catalog numbers may be used with the new coil voltage code EJ.
35
459 9 81
75.5
39
60
4.5
81 10
5
[mm]
100-C09…23 / 700-CF
35
459 9 97.5
92.6
39
60
4.5
81 10
5
[mm]
100-C30…37
35
549 9 100.5
95.6
39
60
4.5
81 10
5
[mm]
100-C43
Ie
[A]
Ratings for Switching AC Motors — AC-2, AC-3, AC-4 Aux. Contacts
Cat. No.
3Ø kW (50 Hz) Hp (60 Hz)
AC-3 AC-1 230V 400V/415V 500V 690V
1Ø 3Ø
115V 230V 200V 230V 460V 575V N.O. N.C.
9 32 3 4 4 4 1/2 1-1/2 2 2 5 7-1/2
1 0 100-C09EJ10
0 1 100-C09EJ01
12 32 4 5.5 5.5 5.5 1/2 2 3 3 7-1/2 10
1 0 100-C12EJ10
0 1 100-C12EJ01
16 32 5.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 1 3 5 5 10 15
1 0 100-C16EJ10
0 1 100-C16EJ01
23 32 7.5 11 13 10 2 3 5 7-1/2 15 15
1 0 100-C23EJ10
0 1 100-C23EJ01
30 65 10 15 15 15 2 5 7-1/2 10 20 25 0 0 100-C30EJ00
37 65 11 18.5/20 20 18.5 3 5 10 10 25 30 0 0 100-C37EJ00
43 85 13 22 25 22 3 7-1/2 10 15 30 30 0 0 100-C43EJ00
AC-12 AC-15
Connection
Diagrams
Contacts